
The Management Board of Feerum S.A. with its registered office in Chojnów ("Issuer") informs that 

on May 10, 2021, the Issuer signed an annex to the additional agreement on the framework agreement 

for concluding and performing derivative transactions of May 8, 2019 with Bank Gospodarstwa 

Krajowego with its registered office in Warsaw ("the Bank") year (as amended), about which the Issuer 

informed in the current report No. 16/2020 of May 21, 2020. 

 

Pursuant to the provisions of the annex, the Bank extended the period for which it granted the Issuer a 

credit limit in the amount of 16.500.000,00 PLN for transactions securing the Issuer against the risk of 

exchange rate changes related to the execution of the Issuer export contracts. The period of the above 

limit, which was originally supposed to expire on May 20, 2021, was extended until June 19, 2021. 

 

Other conditions under which the Issuer may conclude transactions with the Bank to protect against the 

risk of exchange rate fluctuations and the conditions of securing the credit limit for the said transactions 

remain unchanged. 


